
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  15

73,436 100.0% 55,709 100.0%

58,451 79.6%

2,526 3.4%

1,726 2.4%

386 0.5%

39 0.1%

142 0.2%

5,664 7.7%

4,502 6.1%

45,897 82.4%

1,941 3.5%

1,241 2.2%

304 0.5%

39 0.1%

99 0.2%

3,483 6.3%

2,705 4.9%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,287 3.1%

6,895 9.4%

2,083 2.8%

2,918 4.0%

6,195 8.4%

9,360 12.7%

6,850 9.3%

2,054

6,491

1,813

2,766

6,172

9,249

8,303

4,341

13,386

3,896

5,684

12,367

18,609

15,153

2.8%

8.8%

2.5%

3.8%

8.4%

12.6%

11.3%

5.9%

18.2%

5.3%

7.7%

16.8%

25.3%

20.6%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

2,4

1,2,7,11,12

9

11,13,14,31

USDs: 101,205,247,248,282,283,285,286,389,413,436,445,446,447,461,462,484,503,504,505,506

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 71,747 97.7%

9,347 12.7%

62,400 85.0%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

9,611 100.0%

4,606 47.9%

1,025 10.7%

2,759 28.7%

1,221 12.7%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

1,689

647

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

35,771 100.0%

29,985 83.8%

21,215 59.3%

8,770 24.5%

5,786 16.2%
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