Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Ag	e
otal Population	73,436	100.0%	55,709	100.0%
White	58,451	79.6%	45,897	82.4%
Black	2,526	3.4%	1,941	3.5%
American Indian	1,726	2.4%	1,241	2.2%
Asian	386	0.5%	304	0.5%
Hawaiian	39	0.1%	39	0.1%
Other Races	142	0.2%	99	0.2%
Two or More Races	5,664	7.7%	3,483	6.3%
Hispanic (all races)	4,502	6.1%	2,705	4.9%

Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both	
Under 5 years of age	2,287	3.1%	2,054	2.8%	4,341	5.9%
5 to 17 years of age	6,895	9.4%	6,491	8.8%	13,386	18.2%
18 to 21 years of age	2,083	2.8%	1,813	2.5%	3,896	5.3%
22 to 29 years of age	2,918	4.0%	2,766	3.8%	5,684	7.7%
30 to 44 years of age	6,195	8.4%	6,172	8.4%	12,367	16.8%
45 to 64 years of age	9,360	12.7%	9,249	12.6%	18,609	25.3%
65 years of age and older	6,850	9.3%	8,303	11.3%	15,153	20.6%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)			
Total Persons in Household	71,747	97.7%	
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	62,400	85.0%	
Persons living alone	9,347	12.7%	

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	9,611	100.0%		
Married Couples	4,606	47.9%		
Cohabitating Couples	1,025	10.7%		
Female householder, no spouse	2,759	28.7%		
Male householder, no spouse	1,221	12.7%		

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)				
35,771 100.0%				
29,985 83.8%				
er Occupied 21,215 59.3%				
ter Occupied 8,770 24.5%				
5,786 16.2%				
5,780				

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,689
Persons in nursing homes	647

	Other Information]
Congressional Districts:	2,4	-
House Districts:	1,2,7,11,12	
SBOE Districts:	9	
Judicial Districts:	11,13,14,31	
USDs:	101,205,247,248,282,283,285,286,389,413,436,445,446,447,461,462,484,503,504,505,506	

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, KS 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2020 Census PL 94-171 and 2020 Census Demographic and Housing Characteristics File